
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE RE: REQUEST FOR CASE 
CERTIFICATION AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST A 
FUND GRANT, AND THE ASSOCIATED PROPOSED 
BUDGET FOR ISSUE FUND GRANT - DOCKET UG-230393 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket UG-230393 

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have on this day served a true and correct copy of the Puyallup Tribe of 
Indians’ Request for Case Certification and Notice of Intent to Request a Fund Grant, and the 
associated Proposed Budget for Issue Fund Grant, in WUTC Docket UG-230393 to all parties of 
record in this proceeding listed below by electronic mail: 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Dated this 28th day of July 2023, at Seattle, Washington. 

 
s/ Ashley Austin 

      Legal Assistant 
   aaustin@omwlaw.com 

 
  

 

 

FOR COMMISSION STAFF: 
Jeff Roberson 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

FOR PUGET SOUND ENERGY: 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Pamela J. Anderson 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 

 Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com 

FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL: FOR AWEC: 
For Public Counsel: Tyler C. Pepple 
Lisa Gafken Sommer J. Moser 
Nina Suetake Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Ann N.H. Paisner Davison Van Cleve, PC 
Office of the Attorney General 1750 S Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Public Counsel Section Portland, OR 97201 
800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000 tcp@dvclaw.com 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 sjm@dvclaw.com 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov jog@dvclaw.com 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov  
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  
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